	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8.06	R	T
ر م	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traceman Onice. Please	87655 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
, 9	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
d		Name: Lockwood Technologies Ltd.
	Con/Span Bridge Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 239 Spirea Drive
	Execution Date(s) May 2, 2002	Officer / Idan coo.
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dayton
	Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>45419</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
03/0:	/2006 DBYRNE 00000201 D4263 <del>21</del>	D426,321
	/	<b>D426,321</b> ached?
	/	
	18021 40.00 0P Additional numbers atte	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esg.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esg.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esg.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg.	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq. Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq.  Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419  Phone Number: (937) 298-2811	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq. Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq.  Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419  Phone Number: (937) 298-2811	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq.  Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins  Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq.  Suite 2  City: Dayton  State: OH Zip: 45419  Phone Number: (937) 298-2811  Fax Number: (937) 298-7418	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Con/Span Bridge Systems, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 3100 Research Blvd, P.O. Box 20266, Dayton, Ohio 45420-0266 (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Design Patent:

Patent Number Issue Date Title

D426,321 06/06/00 COMPOSITE BRIDGE DECK

**PULTRUSION** 

WHEREAS, Lockwood Technologies Ltd., a limited liability company of Ohio, having a place of business at 239 Spirea Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45419 (hereinafter called the Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention therein disclosed.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above said Design Patent, and all reissues thereof, and the invention disclosed therein, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said United States Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set its hand and seal effective the 2nd day of May, 2002.

Witness:

Con/Span Bridge Systems, Inc.

William D. Lockwood

Chairman

PATENT RECORDED: 02/28/2006 REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0195